12/2//09
12/643756
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200904246-1

# 12-31-2009

.

	RECO	DR III			
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):		2. Name	85147 and address or receiving party(ies):	
Jong-Souk YEO			HEWL	ETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT C	OMPANY, L.P.
Stephen KITSON			11445	Compaq Center Drive West	,
Michael G. GROH			Houst	on, TX 77070	
Bret MCHURON-GUSS					
	ing party(ies) attached?	Yes XNo	Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes 🗙 No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Margar		<b>6</b> b 1		
	Merger	Change o	of Name	Security Agreement	Joint
Other					
Execution Date(s): Yeo 12 4. Application number(s) or		09; Groh 12/1	5/09; McHu	Iron-Guss 12/15/09	
		nou annliasti			
		new application	on, executio	on date of the application is: 12/15/0	9
A. Patent Application No	.(S)				
Application No.:		Date Filed:			
Confirmation No.:		B. Patent N	lo.(s):		
Additional numbers attache	ed? <u>NO</u>				
5. Name and address of pa		ondence	6. Total n	umber of applications and patents ir	volved: <u>1</u>
concerning document sh	ould be mailed:		7. Total F	ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Records Manager			Er	nclosed	
Intellectual Property Ac HEWLETT-PACKARD C				the vinction to be abarroad to depend	taccount
P.O. Box 272400	00507 0400			uthorization to be charged to deposi	
Fort Collins, Colorado	, <u></u> , <u></u>		8. Depos	it Account Number: 08-2025	
<ol><li>Statement and signature</li></ol>					
To the best of my knowle copy of the original docu	ədgə and bəliəf, thə fo ment.	pregoing infor	mation is tr	ue and correct and any attached cop	by is a true
					Ì
Walter W. Karns	toin	/Walter_W.	Karnste:	December 21,	2009
Name of Person Si		Signa	ature	Date	
Total nu	mber of pages includ	ling covershee	et, attachme	ents, and documents:4	
 Documents to	be recorded (includin	g cover sheet	t) should be	faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed	to:
Mail Stop Assignment	Recordation Service	s, Director of	the USPTC	, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 2	2313-1400
			1 of 1		

Page 1 of 1

Rev 10/08 (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200904246-1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

### ELECTRO-OPTICAL DISPLAY SYSTEMS

#### Filing Date:

**Application No.:** 

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, relissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND twe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

	F, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	) and seal(s):	
Juin Spende	- yw	12/14/09	7
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Jong-Souk YEO		12/14/09	)
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Jong-Souk YEO	who is personally
known or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be I	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of

assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

Rev 10/06 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

10	ary Public	
Му	Commission	Expires

PATENT REEL: 023727 FRAME: 0384

HΕV	VLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
intel	lectual Property Administrator
<b>P.O</b>	Box 272400
Fort	Collins. Colorada 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200904246-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

~		, live herounto set my/our hand(a	) and seek(a): 	2000
<u> </u>	hite		<u>13</u> Uecembe	<u>er 2007</u>
inventor's	Signature <b>(Seni)</b>		Date Assignment Signed	
Stephen K	ITSON		5 Decemb	a 2009
	Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of		)		
		) 55.:		
County of		)		
		, personally appeared		
	proved to me on the ba nt to be his/her free act ar	sis of <b>satisfactory evidence to be</b> ( id deed.	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
-			Notely Public	
			My Commission Expres	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
	• • •			
Michael G				
Inventor's	Typed Neme		Date Application Signed	
State of		)		
		) 65.:		
County of		>		
	thisday of	personally appeared	Michael G. GROH	who is personally
	proved to me on the bant to be him/her free act a	sis of <b>satisfactory evidence</b> to be ad deed.	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
			Notary Public	
			Му Салинінног, Екрипал	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Bret MCH	URON-GUSS			
invenior's	Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
Stata of		)		
		, ) 85.:		
County of	ł	; ;		
Before m	a Inis day of	, personally appeared	Brei MCHURON-GUSS	who is personally
known or	proved to me on the bant to be his/her free act a	isis of antiafactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
9991711116			Notity Public	
		D A _4 8	My Conversion Express	
Dev 10/08/0		Page 2 of 2		

Rev 10/08 (Astepoment)

.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administrator
P.O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200904246-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Lucated Sizeluca (Seet)		Data Assissment Diseased
Invenior's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Slephen KITSON		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
	) ss.:	
County of	)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Stephen KITSON who is personally
	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notiny Public
		My Commission Expres
A 1 1 1		
UN. IN		12/15/09
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Michael G. GROH		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
	) 55.:	
County of	)	
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Michael G. GROH who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and		the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
•		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires
$p \neq l$		
		intelan
121 mas		12/15/09
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	<u>.</u>	12/15/09 Date Assignment Signed
	<u> </u>	
Bret MCHURON-GUSS	<u> </u>	12/15/09
Bret MCHURON-GUSS	)	12/15/09
Bret MCHURON-GUSS Inventor's Typed Name	) ) \$8.:	12/15/09
Bret MCHURON-GUSS Inventor's Typed Name	)	Date Application Signed
Bret MCHURON-GUSS Inventor's Typed Name State of County of	)	Date Application Signed  Brown MCHURON-GUSS who is personally
Bret MCHURON-GUSS Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basi	) , personally appeared s of satisfactory evidence to be	Date Application Signed
Bret MCHURON-GUSS Inventor's Typed Name State of County of	) , personally appeared s of satisfactory evidence to be	Brel MCHURON-GUSS who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
Bret MCHURON-GUSS Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basi	) , personally appeared s of satisfactory evidence to be deed.	Brel MCHURON-GUSS who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expanse.
Bret MCHURON-GUSS Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basi	) , personally appeared s of satisfactory evidence to be	Bret MCHURON-GUSS who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expires.
Bret MCHURON-GUSS Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and	) , personally appeared s of satisfactory evidence to be deed.	Bret MCHURON-GUSS who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expires.

PATENT REEL: 023727 FRAME: 0386 12643756

.

date: 12-28-2009

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)					
Date	Code	Pages	Source	Annotation	PackageID
12-21-2009	LET.	1	EFSW	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	US 1264375601P1
12-21-2009	LET.	3	EFSW		US 1264375601P1

Page 1

**RECORDED: 12/21/2009**